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Fort Lauderdale, FL

Orlando, FL
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Fort Lauderdale, FL

Nashville, TN

Baltimore, MD

National Harbor, MD
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Orlando, FL

Orlando, FL
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Lansing School District

District Out-of-State Travel Information

2023 - 2024

Purpose

SAM Conference

Allovue - EdFinance S

ummit

CAL SIOP Training of Trainers Institute

ASBO

SAM Conference

Building Expertise Co

nference

Urban Assembly SEL Symposium

SAM Conference

NAESP Administrator Conference

Allovue - EdFinance S

ummit

ASBO International Annual Conference

DA Superintendent's

DALI Cabinet Retreat

SAM Conference

SAM Conference

Summit

Magnet Schools of America - MSA

Model Schools Confe

ASCD Learning Labs |

SAM Conference

ISTE Conference

rence

mmersive Learning
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District Personnel

Abbott, Lori - Principal

Adams, Kim - Assistant Superintendent for
Finance & Budget

Arocha, Melissa - Principal

Barnum, Curt

Basso, Susan - Principal

Basso, Susan - Principal

Beard, Calvin, Assistant Principal

Beard, Nicole - Principal

Beard, Nicole - Principal

Beaumont, Melanie - Accounting Manager

Beaumont, Melanie - Accounting Manager

Benavides, Jessica - Deputy Superintendent
of Schools

Benavides, Jessica - Deputy Superintendent
of Schools

Bills, Heather - Assistant Principal

Bishop, Elizabeth - Principal

Bishop, Elizabeth - Principal

Boggan, Daniel - Principal

Boyles, Amy - Principal

Boyles, Amy - Principal

Boyles, Amy - Principal

District Cost

$915.25

$981.23

$2,855.36

$2,444.68

$867.66

$2,271.19

$2,113.43

$1,204.11

$1,561.95

$866.12

$1,467.79

$30.00

$1,108.96

$749.66

$648.80

$3,507.26

$3,096.60

$990.84

$806.80

$2,895.97



Orlando, FL

Denver, CO

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Phoenix, AZ

New York, NY

Arlington, VA

Phoenix, AZ

Denver, CO

Phoenix, AZ

Harriburg, PA

Harriburg, PA

Fort Lauderdale, FL

New York, NY

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Orlando, FL

Phoenix, AZ

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Phoenix, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Savanaugh, GA

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Tampa, FL

Savanaugh, GA

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Edu-Tech Facilities Summit
Schools Clean Energy and IAQ Summit

SAM Conference

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

Magnet Schools of America - MSA

Education Policy Fellowship (EPFP)

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

MSA Summer Symposium

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

MSU - Education Policy Fellowship
Program

MSU - Education Policy Fellowship
Program

SAM Conference
Magnet Schools of America - MSA
SAM Conference

Synergy Connect

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

SAM Conference

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

SAM Conference

Positivity Project Leadership Conference

SAM Conference

National American Education Conference

Positivity Project Leadership Conference

SAM Conference
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Brandon, Lori - Operations Manager

Brandon, Lori - Operations Manager

Briggs, Marc - Magnet Director

Briggs, Marc - Magnet Director

Briggs, Marc - Magnet Director

Briggs, Marc - Magnet Director

Briggs, Marc - Magnet Director

Briggs, Marc - Magnet Grant Director

Briggs, Marc - Magnet Grant Director

Briggs, Marc - Magnet Grant Director

Briggs, Marc - Magnet Grant Director

Brown, Emily - Principal

Brown, Emily - Principal

Burroughs, Kyle - Principal

Cusack, Randy - Special Education Assistant
Director

Dean, Lisa - Director of Instruction 9-12

Dean, Lisa - Director of Instruction 9-12

Dean, Lisa - Director of Instruction 9-12

Dean, Lisa - Director of Instruction 9-12

Di Ponio, Anna - Director of Assessment and
Evaluation

Dowdy, Zachary - Assistant Principal

Ferguson, Julie - Principal

Gatlin, Nathanael - Director of Alternative
Education

Gatlin, Nathanael - Director of Alternative
Education

Greenburg, Anthony - Principal

$302.09

$1,108.62

$888.90

$557-41

$3,845.42

$1,393.75

$662.62

$2,494.37

$1,662.91

$1,826.10

$218.63

$738.39

$4,077.75

$902.28

$1,622.79

$1,598.39

$730.65

$1,199.84

$1,319.69

$558.80

$422.95

$1,007.69

$2,951.67

$637.46

$412.46



New York, NY

Denver, CO

Harriburg, PA

Arlington, VA

Phoenix, AZ

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Phoenix, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Nashville, TN

Dallas, TX

Fort Lauderdale, FL

New York City, NY

New York, NY

Orlando, FL

Chicago, IL

Arlington, VA

New York City, NY

Nashville, TN

Harbor, MD

Cambridge, MD

San Antonio, TX

Tampa, FL

New Orleans, LA

Chicago, IL

Magnet Schools of America - MSA

MSA Summer Symposium

MSU - Education Policy Fellowship
Program

Education Policy Fellowship (EPFP)

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

SAM Conference

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

SAM Conference

National United Conference
NTAC

SAM Conference

Magnet Schools of America - MSA
Magnet Schools of America - MSA

Building Expertise Conference

OSSS SCTG Project Directors Meeting
PBIS

Education Policy Fellowship (EPFP)
Urban Assembly SEL Symposium
NAESP Administrator Conference

ASBO

DA Superintendent's Summit

ALAS 20th Century Education Summit
TESOL International Convention & Expo
NABE International Conference

CQ Global Summit
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Greenburg, Anthony - Principal

Griffin, Kevin - Magnet Grant Specialist

Griffin, Kevin - Magnet Grant Specialist

Griffin, Kevin - Magnet Grant Specialist

Guerra, Heather - Director of Instruction

Guerra, Heather - Director of Instruction

Guerra, Heather - Director of Instruction

Guerra, Heather - Director of Instruction

Hager, Jeffrey - Principal

Hager, Jeffrey - Principal

Hampton, Sharon - Principal

Hampton, Sharon - Principal

Hampton, Sharon - Principal

Harris, Shannon - Assistant Principal

Harris, Shannon - Assistant Principal

Jones, Brandy - Assistant Principal

Jones, Brandy - Assistant Principal

Jones, Brandy - Assistant Principal

Jones, Brandy - Assistant Principal

Kahler, Danielle - Account Manager

Keck, Sergio - Deputy Superintendent

Keck, Sergio - Deputy Superintendent

Keck, Sergio - Deputy Superintendent

Keck, Sergio - Deputy Superintendent

Keck, Sergio - Deputy Superintendent

$3,054.75

$2,411.17

$1,087.41

$952.69

$1,604.54

$903.41

$1,262.45

$1,547.13

$688.79

$770.00

$975-29

$861.15

$3,041.26

$1,490.29

$1,939.20

$1,207.30

$2,669.68

$2,221.45

$1,279.00

$1,047.14

$108.00

$2,620.42

$2,609.44

$2,663.96

$3,230.68



Napa, CA

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Raleigh, NC

Fort Lauderdale, FL

New York City, NY

American Canynon, CA

Raleigh, NC

New York City, NY

American Canynon, CA

Savanaugh, GA

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Washington, DC

Orlando, FL

New Orleans, LA

Tampa, FL

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Orlando, FL

Carlsbad, CA

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Phoenix, AZ

San Antonio, TX

Tampa, FL

Chevy Chase, MD

DALI Cabinet Retreat

SAM Conference

SAM Conference

Millbrook Environmental Connections
Magnet

SAM Conference

Magnet Schools of America - MSA

PBL Works World Conference

Millbrook Environmental Connections
Magnet

Magnet Schools of America - MSA

PBL Works World Conference

Positivity Project Leadership Conference

SAM Conference

MSA Policy Training Conference

Model Schools Conference

Annual Conference on Mental Health
Building

TESOL International Convention & Expo

SAM Conference

SAM Conference

Synergy Connect

Spring SE Conference

SAM Conference

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

ALAS 20th Century Education Summit

TESOL International Convention & Expo

CAL SIOP Training of Trainers Institute
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Keck, Sergio - Deputy Superintendent

Kolar, Jill - Principal

Kooiker, Stephanie - Principal

Kooiker, Stephanie - Principal

Kooiker, Stephanie - Principal

Kooiker, Stephanie - Principal

Kooiker, Stephanie - Principal

Kyle, Javeeta - Assistant Principal

Kyle, Javeeta - Assistant Principal

Kyle, Javeeta - Assistant Principal

Lee, Amber - Principal

Mask, LaDonna - Principal

McZee, Nikki - Director of Competitive Grants

Miller, Mark - Assistant Principal

Millsap, Nicole - Director of CTE

Namy, Nicole - Director of Special Population

Nedziwe, Jaimi - Principal
Odneal, Sarah - Director of Diversity, Equity
and Inclusion

Otis, Cari - Special Education Assistant
Directo

Prihoda, Eileen - Special Education Director

Ray, Kimberly Johnson - Senior Director of
Elem and Middle Years

Rodriguez-Pena, Ariel - Senior Director of
Acad and Middle Years

Rodriguez-Pena, Ariel - Senior Director of
Acad and Middle Years

Rodriguez-Pena, Ariel - Senior Director of
Acad and Middle Years

Rodriguez-Pena, Ariel - Senior Director of
Acad and Middle Years

$1,274.87

$2,118.13

$594.42

$1,179.40

$340.39

$5,741.60

$4,466.05

$1,179.00

$5,681.13

$4,421.13

$1,046.90

$573.66

$1,479.75

$3,121.60

$2,855.41

$2,548.96

$856.66

$887.66

$1,178.80

$1,284.40

$575.66

$1,405.89

$2,990.12

$2,113.87

$2,855.36



Cincinnati, OH

Lawrence, KS

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Alexandria, VA

Orlando, FL

Washington, DC

San Diego, CA

Washington, DC

New York, NY

Phoenix, AZ

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Phoenix, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

Alexandria, VA

Lawrence, KS

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Cambridge, MD

Orlando, FL

Austin, TX

San Diego, CA

Napa, CA

Denver, CO

Orlando, FL

Total

PHCLE Blending Learning Cohort
5-Day Instructional Coaching Institute
SAM Conference

EED Annual Summit

Model Schools Conference

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

Legislative Advocacy Conference

Magnet Schools of America - MSA

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

SAM Conference

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

AASA - National Principal Supervisor
Academy

EED Annual Summit

5-Day Instructional Coaching Institute
SAM Conference

DA Superintendent's Summit
Edu-Tech Facilities Summit

K12 Facilities Forum

ASBO Leadership Forum

DALI Cabinet Retreat

Schools Clean Energy and IAQ Summit

Synergy Connect

S5of5

Schafer, Leigh - Assistant Director fo

Educator Quality Supports #1,612:15
Schafer, Leigh - Assistant Director of
. $1,238.54
Educator Quality Supports
Schafer, Leigh - Assistant Director of
. $647.40
Educator Quality Supports
Schafer, Leigh - Assistant Director of
. $783.96
Educator Quality Supports
Scott, Jami - Assistant Principal $3,204.35
Shuldiner, Benjamin - Superintendent $1,723.07
Shuldiner, Benjamin - Superintendent $2,887.19
Shuldiner, Benjamin - Superintendent $169.00
Soupal, Kathryn - Assistant Principal $3,445.45
Stalter, Paden - REAP Director $2,373.45
Stalter, Paden - REAP Director $275.59
Stalter, Paden - REAP Director $736.04
Stalter, Paden - REAP Director $1,175.16
Stalter, Paden - REAP Director $1,945.92
Thomas, Yvonne - Director of Instruction K-8 $3,185.93
Thomas, Yvonne - Director of Instruction K-8 $667.40
Tokar, Kristina - Chief Operating Officer $736.09
Tokar, Kristina - Chief Operating Officer $1,073.77
Tokar, Kristina - Chief Operating Officer $3,182.52
Tokar, Kristina - Chief Operating Officer $2,474.12
Tokar, Kristina - Chief Operating Officer $2,389.12
Tokar, Kristina - Chief Operating Officer $2,818.91
Vanderlaan, Jeff - Director of Technology $645.17
$198,933.01



