Lansing School District

District Out-of-State Travel Information

2023 - 2024

Destination	Purpose	District Personnel	District Cost
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Abbott, Lori - Principal	\$915.25
Baltimore, MD	Allovue - EdFinance Summit	Adams, Kim - Assistant Superintendent for Finance & Budget	\$981.23
Chevy Chase, MD	CAL SIOP Training of Trainers Institute	Arocha, Melissa - Principal	\$2,855.36
Harbor, MD	ASBO	Barnum, Curt	\$2,444.68
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Basso, Susan - Principal	\$867.66
Orlando, FL	Building Expertise Conference	Basso, Susan - Principal	\$2,271.19
New York City, NY	Urban Assembly SEL Symposium	Beard, Calvin, Assistant Principal	\$2,113.43
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Beard, Nicole - Principal	\$1,204.11
Nashville, TN	NAESP Administrator Conference	Beard, Nicole - Principal	\$1,561.95
Baltimore, MD	Allovue - EdFinance Summit	Beaumont, Melanie - Accounting Manager	\$866.12
National Harbor, MD	ASBO International Annual Conference	Beaumont, Melanie - Accounting Manager	\$1,467.79
Cambridge, MD	DA Superintendent's Summit	Benavides, Jessica - Deputy Superintendent of Schools	\$30.00
Napa, CA	DALI Cabinet Retreat	Benavides, Jessica - Deputy Superintendent of Schools	\$1,108.96
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Bills, Heather - Assistant Principal	\$749.66
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Bishop, Elizabeth - Principal	\$648.80
New York, NY	Magnet Schools of America - MSA	Bishop, Elizabeth - Principal	\$3,507.26
Orlando, FL	Model Schools Conference	Boggan, Daniel - Principal	\$3,096.60
Orlando, FL	ASCD Learning Labs Immersive Learning	Boyles, Amy - Principal	\$990.84
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Boyles, Amy - Principal	\$806.80
Denver, CO	ISTE Conference	Boyles, Amy - Principal	\$2,895.97

Orlando, FL	Edu-Tech Facilities Summit	Brandon, Lori - Operations Manager	\$302.09
Denver, CO	Schools Clean Energy and IAQ Summit	Brandon, Lori - Operations Manager	\$1,108.62
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Briggs, Marc - Magnet Director	\$888.90
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Briggs, Marc - Magnet Director	\$557.41
New York, NY	Magnet Schools of America - MSA	Briggs, Marc - Magnet Director	\$3,845.42
Arlington, VA	Education Policy Fellowship (EPFP)	Briggs, Marc - Magnet Director	\$1,393.75
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Briggs, Marc - Magnet Director	\$662.62
Denver, CO	MSA Summer Symposium	Briggs, Marc - Magnet Grant Director	\$2,494.37
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Briggs, Marc - Magnet Grant Director	\$1,662.91
Harriburg, PA	MSU - Education Policy Fellowship Program	Briggs, Marc - Magnet Grant Director	\$1,826.10
Harriburg, PA	MSU - Education Policy Fellowship Program	Briggs, Marc - Magnet Grant Director	\$218.63
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Brown, Emily - Principal	\$738.39
New York, NY	Magnet Schools of America - MSA	Brown, Emily - Principal	\$4,077.75
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Burroughs, Kyle - Principal	\$902.28
Orlando, FL	Synergy Connect	Cusack, Randy - Special Education Assistant Director	\$1,622.79
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Dean, Lisa - Director of Instruction 9-12	\$1,598.39
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Dean, Lisa - Director of Instruction 9-12	\$730.65
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Dean, Lisa - Director of Instruction 9-12	\$1,199.84
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Dean, Lisa - Director of Instruction 9-12	\$1,319.69
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Di Ponio, Anna - Director of Assessment and Evaluation	\$558.80
Savanaugh, GA	Positivity Project Leadership Conference	Dowdy, Zachary - Assistant Principal	\$422.95
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Ferguson, Julie - Principal	\$1,007.69
Tampa, FL	National American Education Conference	Gatlin, Nathanael - Director of Alternative Education	\$2,951.67
Savanaugh, GA	Positivity Project Leadership Conference	Gatlin, Nathanael - Director of Alternative Education	\$637.46
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Greenburg, Anthony - Principal	\$412.46

New York, NY	Magnet Schools of America - MSA	Greenburg, Anthony - Principal	\$3,054.75
Denver, CO	MSA Summer Symposium	Griffin, Kevin - Magnet Grant Specialist	\$2,411.17
Harriburg, PA	MSU - Education Policy Fellowship Program	Griffin, Kevin - Magnet Grant Specialist	\$1,087.41
Arlington, VA	Education Policy Fellowship (EPFP)	Griffin, Kevin - Magnet Grant Specialist	\$952.69
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Guerra, Heather - Director of Instruction	\$1,604.54
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Guerra, Heather - Director of Instruction	\$903.41
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Guerra, Heather - Director of Instruction	\$1,262.45
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Guerra, Heather - Director of Instruction	\$1,547.13
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Hager, Jeffrey - Principal	\$688.79
Nashville, TN	National United Conference	Hager, Jeffrey - Principal	\$770.00
Dallas, TX	NTAC	Hampton, Sharon - Principal	\$975.29
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Hampton, Sharon - Principal	\$861.15
New York City, NY	Magnet Schools of America - MSA	Hampton, Sharon - Principal	\$3,041.26
New York, NY	Magnet Schools of America - MSA	Harris, Shannon - Assistant Principal	\$1,490.29
Orlando, FL	Building Expertise Conference	Harris, Shannon - Assistant Principal	\$1,939.20
Chicago, IL	OSSS SCTG Project Directors Meeting PBIS	Jones, Brandy - Assistant Principal	\$1,207.30
Arlington, VA	Education Policy Fellowship (EPFP)	Jones, Brandy - Assistant Principal	\$2,669.68
New York City, NY	Urban Assembly SEL Symposium	Jones, Brandy - Assistant Principal	\$2,221.45
Nashville, TN	NAESP Administrator Conference	Jones, Brandy - Assistant Principal	\$1,279.00
Harbor, MD	ASBO	Kahler, Danielle - Account Manager	\$1,047.14
Cambridge, MD	DA Superintendent's Summit	Keck, Sergio - Deputy Superintendent	\$108.00
San Antonio, TX	ALAS 20th Century Education Summit	Keck, Sergio - Deputy Superintendent	\$2,620.42
Tampa, FL	TESOL International Convention & Expo	Keck, Sergio - Deputy Superintendent	\$2,609.44
New Orleans, LA	NABE International Conference	Keck, Sergio - Deputy Superintendent	\$2,663.96
Chicago, IL	CQ Global Summit	Keck, Sergio - Deputy Superintendent	\$3,230.68

Napa, CA	DALI Cabinet Retreat	Keck, Sergio - Deputy Superintendent	\$1,274.87
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Kolar, Jill - Principal	\$2,118.13
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Kooiker, Stephanie - Principal	\$594.42
Raleigh, NC	Millbrook Environmental Connections Magnet	Kooiker, Stephanie - Principal	\$1,179.40
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Kooiker, Stephanie - Principal	\$340.39
New York City, NY	Magnet Schools of America - MSA	Kooiker, Stephanie - Principal	\$5,741.60
American Canynon, CA	PBL Works World Conference	Kooiker, Stephanie - Principal	\$4,466.05
Raleigh, NC	Millbrook Environmental Connections Magnet	Kyle, Javeeta - Assistant Principal	\$1,179.00
New York City, NY	Magnet Schools of America - MSA	Kyle, Javeeta - Assistant Principal	\$5,681.13
American Canynon, CA	PBL Works World Conference	Kyle, Javeeta - Assistant Principal	\$4,421.13
Savanaugh, GA	Positivity Project Leadership Conference	Lee, Amber - Principal	\$1,046.90
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Mask, LaDonna - Principal	\$573.66
Washington, DC	MSA Policy Training Conference	McZee, Nikki - Director of Competitive Grants	\$1,479.75
Orlando, FL	Model Schools Conference	Miller, Mark - Assistant Principal	\$3,121.60
New Orleans, LA	Annual Conference on Mental Health Building	Millsap, Nicole - Director of CTE	\$2,855.41
Tampa, FL	TESOL International Convention & Expo	Namy, Nicole - Director of Special Population	\$2,548.96
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Nedziwe, Jaimi - Principal	\$856.66
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Odneal, Sarah - Director of Diversity, Equity and Inclusion	\$887.66
Orlando, FL	Synergy Connect	Otis, Cari - Special Education Assistant Directo	\$1,178.80
Carlsbad, CA	Spring SE Conference	Prihoda, Eileen - Special Education Director	\$1,284.40
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Ray, Kimberly Johnson - Senior Director of Elem and Middle Years	\$575.66
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Rodriguez-Pena, Ariel - Senior Director of Acad and Middle Years	\$1,405.89
San Antonio, TX	ALAS 20th Century Education Summit	Rodriguez-Pena, Ariel - Senior Director of Acad and Middle Years	\$2,990.12
Tampa, FL	TESOL International Convention & Expo	Rodriguez-Pena, Ariel - Senior Director of Acad and Middle Years	\$2,113.87
Chevy Chase, MD	CAL SIOP Training of Trainers Institute	Rodriguez-Pena, Ariel - Senior Director of Acad and Middle Years	\$2,855.36

Cincinnati, OH	PHCLE Blending Learning Cohort	Schafer, Leigh - Assistant Director fo Educator Quality Supports	\$1,612.15
Lawrence, KS	5-Day Instructional Coaching Institute	Schafer, Leigh - Assistant Director of Educator Quality Supports	\$1,238.54
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Schafer, Leigh - Assistant Director of Educator Quality Supports	\$647.40
Alexandria, VA	EED Annual Summit	Schafer, Leigh - Assistant Director of Educator Quality Supports	\$783.96
Orlando, FL	Model Schools Conference	Scott, Jami - Assistant Principal	\$3,204.35
Washington, DC	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Shuldiner, Benjamin - Superintendent	\$1,723.07
San Diego, CA	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Shuldiner, Benjamin - Superintendent	\$2,887.19
Washington, DC	Legislative Advocacy Conference	Shuldiner, Benjamin - Superintendent	\$169.00
New York, NY	Magnet Schools of America - MSA	Soupal, Kathryn - Assistant Principal	\$3,445.45
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Stalter, Paden - REAP Director	\$2,373.45
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Stalter, Paden - REAP Director	\$275.59
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Stalter, Paden - REAP Director	\$736.04
Phoenix, AZ	AASA - National Principal Supervisor Academy	Stalter, Paden - REAP Director	\$1,175.16
Alexandria, VA	EED Annual Summit	Stalter, Paden - REAP Director	\$1,945.92
Lawrence, KS	5-Day Instructional Coaching Institute	Thomas, Yvonne - Director of Instruction K-8	\$3,185.93
Fort Lauderdale, FL	SAM Conference	Thomas, Yvonne - Director of Instruction K-8	\$667.40
Cambridge, MD	DA Superintendent's Summit	Tokar, Kristina - Chief Operating Officer	\$736.09
Orlando, FL	Edu-Tech Facilities Summit	Tokar, Kristina - Chief Operating Officer	\$1,073.77
Austin, TX	K12 Facilities Forum	Tokar, Kristina - Chief Operating Officer	\$3,182.52
San Diego, CA	ASBO Leadership Forum	Tokar, Kristina - Chief Operating Officer	\$2,474.12
Napa, CA	DALI Cabinet Retreat	Tokar, Kristina - Chief Operating Officer	\$2,389.12
Denver, CO	Schools Clean Energy and IAQ Summit	Tokar, Kristina - Chief Operating Officer	\$2,818.91
Orlando, FL	Synergy Connect	Vanderlaan, Jeff - Director of Technology	\$645.17
Total			\$198,933.01